

## The University of West Florida Student Government Association In Recognition of Distinguished Service David Scott

Resolution: 14-15 RS II

Author: Carlos Sosa, Chief of Staff

Sponsors: Chair McBurney Chair Thrasher

To Read as follows:

WHEREAS, Mr. Scott began serving as Athletic Director at the University of West Florida "on May 21, 2008. During his time leading the department, UWF athletics has seen unprecedented growth while its teams continue to enjoy success"; and

WHEREAS "Argonauts claimed five Gulf South Conference championships" during Mr. Scott's first year as athletic director; and

WHEREAS, "The Argonauts have seen success at the national level under Scott's watch, including national championships by the baseball team in 2011, the women's soccer team in 2012, and the men's tennis team in 2014"; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Scott was honored by his peers following the 2013-14 season, earning the NACDA Division II Under Armour Athletic Director of the Year award.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Student Government Association, meeting at the University of West Florida on  $\underline{Sept. Gas}$ , hereby commend David Scott for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be presented to Mr. Scott as a token our appreciation and a copy sent to President Judy Bense.

Mr. Ethan Friedland Student Body President

ristorder Shrader

Mr. Chris Thrasher Acting Senate Chair

First Reading : <u>Pass</u>	Second Reading: Pass
Yes:	Yes:
No:	No:
Abstain:	Abstain:

Christopher Thrasher

Mr. Christopher Thrasher Acting Senate Chair

Be it known that Student Government  $\frac{RS}{1}$  is hereby signed on  $\frac{Sept. 44h}{1}$ Pass: Veto: \_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Ethan Friedland Student Body President